TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM849295

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/14/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYRACUSE CHINA LLC		07/14/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WORLD TABLEWARE LLC
Street Address:	300 MADISON AVENUE
City:	TOLEDO
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	43604
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2881207	CANTINA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485940610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485940641

Email: tmdocketing@fishstewip.com FISHMAN STEWART PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 800 Tower Road, Ste. 610 Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Monge Callaghan		
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Monge Callaghan/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2023		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger Syracuse China LLC to World Tableware LLC 7 14 2022#page1.tif source=Merger Syracuse China LLC to World Tableware LLC 7 14 2022#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0017

900809980



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORPECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SYRACUSE CHINA LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "WORLD TABLEWARE LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WORLD
TABLEWARE LLC". A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D.
2022, AT 9:29 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



2719997 8100M SR# 20222986126

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

HISRS.

Authentication: 203913450

Date: 07-14-22

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0018

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:29 AM 07/14/2022
FILED 09:29 AM 07/14/2022
SR 20222986126 - File Number 2719997

STATE OF DELAWARE THE STATE OF DELAWARE DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

World Tableware LLC and the name of the limited liabil	lity company	being m	erged into this surviving limited
liability company is Syracuse China			•
SECOND: The Agreement of Me and acknowledged by each of the c			
THIRD: The name of the survivir World Tableware LLC	ng limited lial	oility con	npany is
FOURTH: The merger is to become	ne effective o	n <u>11:59 p</u>	.m. on July 14, 2022
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merge	r is on file at	300 Mad	ison Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43604
the place of business of the survivin	g limited liab	ility com	ipany.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement liability company on request, with liability companies.			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said certificate to be signed by an July	surviving lin authorized	person	bility company has caused this the 14th day of
	By:	te E	mhuss C
		Autho	orized Person
	Name:	Lois	Elizabeth Bingham
	Title:	SVP, Corp	, General Counsel and orate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008241 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 10/27/2023